
COANS Diary Dates & Events Spring Term 2026 
 

Spring 1 
Monday 5th January Back to School 

Tuesday 6th January Headteacher Talk for New Starters 

Friday 16th January  Parent Literacy Workshop 

Thursday 22nd January Parent Coffee. Meet new families 

Thursday 29th January Inclusion Coffee Morning 

Friday 30th January E-Safety Talk for parents 

Thursday 5th February PSED/Zones of Regulation Parent Workshop 

Thursday 12th February Maths Parent Workshop 

Half-Term School Holiday: Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February 
Spring 2 

Monday 23rd February Back to School 

Thursday 5th March World Book Day 

Parent Coffee 

Thursday 12th March Inclusion Coffee 

Friday 13th March Grandparent Day. Bring a Grandparent to 

School from 9-10.00am. 

Thursday 19th March Parent Coffee 

Friday 27th March Spring Bonnet Parade. School closes 12pm 

Easter Holidays: Monday 30th March -Friday 10thApril 2026 

 

First day of Summer Term: Monday 13th April 
 


